

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
W.P.(C). No.1837 of 2023

Sushila Devi

.... **Petitioner**

Versus

The Union of India, represented through the General Manager, East Central
Railway, Hazipur, Bihar & Ors.

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Ajay Kr. Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondents

: Mr. Nitu Sinha, C.G.C.

04/Dated: 20th July, 2023

1. Learned counsel for the Railway is directed to file counter affidavit regarding the detail of the demand.
2. Put up this case after four weeks.
3. Till further order, status quo as existing today shall be maintained.
4. In the meantime, petitioner is directed to remove the defects as pointed out by the office.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Amar/-