

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No.1837 of 2023

Sushila Devi Petitioner(s)

Versus

The Union of India & Ors Respondent(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ajay Kr. Pathak, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. Nitu Sinha, Advocate

.....
05/ 28.08.2023. Defect Nos.1 to 5 as pointed out by the office is ignored for the present.

So far defect no.6 is concerned, one week's time is granted to the petitioner failing which, the instant Writ Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded