

W.P.(C) No. 1837 of 2023

Versus

For the Petitioner : Ms. Manisha Srivastava, Advocate
For the U.O.I. : Ms. Nitu Sinha, C.G.C.

Considering the prayer, let this case be listed after two weeks.

Anit