

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1837 of 2023

Sushila Devi.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vishal Kr. Trivedi, Advocate
Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate

07/ 25.03.2026

List this case in the next week.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

*25th March, 2026
Prashant.*