

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.1837 of 2023

Sushila Devi

... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The Union of India and Others

... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. V. K. Trivedi, Advocate

For the UOI : Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate

.....

08 /07.04.2026: The petitioner is directed to file supplementary affidavit bring on record the plaint and other documents of the Title Suit No. 168 of 2003 which the petitioner has filed before the District Court, Dhanbad.

2. List this case after two weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

07.04.2026
Tanuj